 0 Preliminary
Communication Unit TA8433
Instruction Manual
DS’S
CH’D
APP’D
Inspiration makes technology fun
 1 Preliminary

When you receive the product, check the model of the unit.
The model is given on the nameplate located on the rear of the product.
Model designation
TA8433  N  *
 (1) (2)
(1) Model base
TA8433 Series
(2) Communication specifications
1: Between RS232C/RS422 communication and SV-NET
communication
2: Between RS232C/RS485 communication and SV-NET
communication
 5 Preliminary
1. Before You Begin
Overview of the Product
Communication unit TA8433 converts RS232C, RS422, or RS485 communication into SV-NET
communication, allowing each interface to control the SV-NET driver.
In RS232C communication, the unit can be connected to a PC. Doing so enables it to control SV-
NET drivers in an abbreviated manner by using the SV-NET communication software “Master of
SV-NETⅡ,” making operation tests and parameter control easy to perform.
Product Specifications
Specifications TA8433N1 TA8433N2
Communication conversion
mode
RS232C ⇔ SV-NET
RS422 ⇔ SV-NET
(RS422: Four-line full-duplex
communication)
RS232C ⇔ SV-NET
RS485 ⇔ SV-NET
(RS485: Two-line half-duplex
communication)
Control side communication
switching
Communication switching can be performed by switch.
RS232 side (control side)
Communication specifications
RS422/485 side (control side)
Communication specifications
Communication speed:
115200 bps  56000 bps  34800 bps  19200 bps  9600 bps
Communication protocol: For SV-NET conversion
 For detailed communication specifications and protocols,
refer to the accompanying “SV-NET Conversion Serial
Communication Specifications” document.
SV-NET side (driver side)
Communication specifications
Communication speeds: 1 MHz, 500 kHz, 250 kHz, 125 kHz
Communication protocol: SV-NET   Physical layer: CAN
Power supply input 24 V DC ± 10%
SV-NET control power supply output 24 V DC ± 10%
Current consumption 0.1 A + (Number of connected drivers x 0.1 A)
Operating temperature range 0 to +40°C
Operating humidity 90% or less
Outer dimensions 100 x 50 x 30 (width x depth x height)
Mass Approximately 0.2 kg
RoHS Directive compliance This product complies with the RoHS Directive.
Product Configuration
Component Quantity Remarks
Communication unit 1
Power supply connector 1 Model: 231-102/026-000 (WAGO)
SV-NET connector 1 Model: 734-105 (WAGO)
 6 Preliminary
2. Names and Functions of Parts
Function Status Meaning
Red light